

POST GRADUATE COUNCIL

Sambalpur University

JYOTI VIHAR-768019, SAMBALPUR, ODISHA Phone & Fax (Off.): (0663)2430776, e-mail ID: pgco@suniv.ac.in

Notification No. <u>294</u> / PGCO

PROVISIONAL Date:)

The following candidate is provisionally selected for taking admission into Ph.D. Programme of Sambalpur University for the year 2020-21 as notified vide Notification No.201/PGCO, dtd.22.07.2021. The candidate may take admission in the respective Nodal Centre **on or before 24.08.2021**.

SI. No.	Application No.	Name of the Candidate	Category	Discipline	Nodal Centre
1.	PHDAYUR/19/0003	VISHAL AGARWAL	UR	AYURVEDA	GOVT. AYURVEDIC COLLEGE, BOLANGIR

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Chairman, P.G. alar? Date:_

Memo No. <u>295</u> /PGCO

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- (i) Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.
- (ii) P.A. to Registrar, for information of the Registrar, Sambalpur University.
- (iii) Principal, Govt. Ayurvedic College, Bolangir.
- (iv) Director, e-Governance Nodal Centre, Sambalpur University.
- (v) COE / AR (Examinations), Sambalpur University.
- (vi) Section Officer, E.G.-III / E.C.-III Section, Sambalpur University.

Chairman, P.G.